### 501901476 04/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Brant Howard	08/17/2004
James David Main II	08/17/2004

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompassCom, Inc.
Street Address:	6770 South Dawson Circle
Internal Address:	Unit 1A
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7672677

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)770-0152

 Phone:
 303-770-0051

 Email:
 ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50411-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathon A. Szumny

Total Attachments: 2

source=01- Assignment-inventors#page1.tif source=01- Assignment-inventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028111 FRAME: 0861 OF \$40.00 /6/26//

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, William Brant Howard, of 8100 E. Stetson Road, Parker, Colorado 80134, USA, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO TRANSFER AND TO DISPLAY LOCATION INFORMATION ABOUT AN OBJECT", for which a provisional patent application was filed on January 16, 2004, under U.S. Application No.60/537,446; and

Whereas, CompassCom, Inc., a Colorado corporation, located at 6770 South Dawson Circle, Unit 1A, Centennial, CO 80112, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 17 day of Avant, 2004.

William Brant Howard

State of Colorado

County of Wagakoe

Him M Norgerson

Before me personally appeared William Brant Howard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11 day of Quest, 2004.

Canl

PUBLIC:0

PATENT REEL: 028111 FRAME: 0862

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, James David Main II, of 3549 South Nucla Street, Aurora, Colorado 80013, USA, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO TRANSFER AND TO DISPLAY LOCATION INFORMATION ABOUT AN OBJECT", for which a provisional patent application was filed on January 16, 2004, under U.S. Application No.60/537,446; and

Whereas, CompassCom, Inc., a Colorado corporation, located at 6770 South Dawson Circle, Unit 1A, Centennial, CO 80112, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 17th day of August, 2004.

James David Main II

State of Colorado

County of Crapalo

Before me personally appeared James David Main II and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day of account 2004.

Seal

Hin Morgerson 2/10/06

PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 028111 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 04/26/2012